STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	42B 102632-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 POST DECREE
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	DIAMOND CROSS PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 70 BIG HORN, WY 82833
Priority Date:	JUNE 30, 1950
Enforceable Priori	ty Date: JUNE 30, 1950
Type of Historical Right:	USE
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	221.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
Climatic Area:	2 - MODERATELY HIGH
Maximum Acres:	13.00
Source Name:	LACEY GULCH
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and M	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNENENE307S43EROSEBUD
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	n: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 HEADGATE
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:	
ID Acres 1 13.00 Total: 13.00	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNW297S43EROSEBUD
Geocodes/Valid:	29-0385-29-2-01-01-1215 - Y

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

102626-00102627-00102628-00102629-00102630-00102631-00102632-00102633-00102634-00187029-00187030-00200116-00

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 10/23/2007: PLACE OF USE, POINT OF DIVERSION, VOLUME.

THE MEANS OF DIVERSION WAS AMENDED BY THE WATER COURT PURSUANT TO SECTION 85-2-233(6), MCA.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/27/1987.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 12315 RECEIVED 09/25/2003.